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NEOPRENE-CR

Sample Submitted By

PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948

*CE/2015/C2078*

PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

The following samples was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the applicant as :

Sample Description

Please refer to next page(s).

Sample Receiving Date

Testing Period

Test Result(s)
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PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948

*CE/2015/C2078*

：

Result

No.1

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

mg/kg

mg/kg

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

Method MDL

mg/kg

Unit

mg/kg

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

mg/kg

mg/kg

13): 3,3'-DIMETHYL-4,4'-
DIAMINODIPHENYLMETHANE
(CAS No.: 838-88-0)

10): 3,3'-DICHLOROBENZIDINE
(CAS No.: 91-94-1)

6): 2-AMINO-4-NITROTOLUENE
(CAS No.: 99-55-8)

12): 3,3'-DIMETHYLBENZIDINE
(CAS No.: 119-93-7)

7): P-CHLOROANILINE (CAS No.:
106-47-8)

mg/kg

8): 2,4-DIAMINOANISOLE (CAS
No.: 615-05-4)

9): 4,4'-
DIAMINODIPHENYLMETHANE
(CAS No.: 101-77-9)

mg/kg

Test Result(s)

mg/kg

PART NAME No.1 BLACK FOAM

AZO

1): 4-AMINODIPHENYL (CAS No.:
92-67-1)

Test Item(s)

11): 3,3'-DIMETHOXYBENZIDINE
(CAS No.: 119-90-4)

2): BENZIDINE (CAS No.: 92-87-5)

3): 4-CHLORO-O-TOLUIDINE (CAS
No.: 95-69-2)

4): 2-NAPHTHYLAMINE (CAS No.:
91-59-8)

5): O-AMINOAZOTOLUENE (CAS
No.: 97-56-3)

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.
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PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948

*CE/2015/C2078*

Result

No.1

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

3 n.d.

1.

2.

3.

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

mg/kg

mg/kg

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

21): O-ANISIDINE (CAS No.: 90-04-
0)

19): 2,4-TOLUYLENEDIAMINE
(CAS No.: 95-80-7)

20): 2,4,5-TRIMETHYLANILINE
(CAS No.: 137-17-7)

22): 4-AMINOAZOBENZENE (CAS
No.: 60-09-3)

23): 2,4-XYLIDINE (CAS No.: 95-
68-1)

24): 2,6-XYLIDINE (CAS No.: 87-
62-7)

14): P-CRESIDINE (2-METHOXY-5-
METHYLANILINE) (CAS No.: 120-
71-8)

16): 4,4'-OXYDIANILINE (CAS No.:
101-80-4)

15): 4,4'-METHYLENE-BIS- (2-
CHLOROANILINE) (CAS No.: 101-
14-4)

18): O-TOLUIDINE (CAS No.: 95-
53-4)

mg/kg = ppm；0.1wt% = 1000ppm

n.d. = Not Detected

MDL = Method Detection Limit

Test Item(s) Unit Method MDL

Note：

17): 4,4'-THIODIANILINE (CAS No.:
139-65-1)

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was
performed by GC/MS.

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
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PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
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*CE/2015/C2078*

#PIC

** End of Report **

* The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo. *
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