

Test Report Page: 1 of 4 Date: 2015/12/17

PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948



The following samples was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the applicant as:

PROFICERGIL MARKETERS NO.

Sample Submitted By PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

Sample Description NEOPRENE-CR 2015/12/10 Sample Receiving Date

Testing Period 2015/12/10 TO 2015/12/1

Please refer to next page(s) Test Result(s)



This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention of advant to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document one of the company and the importance of the company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



Test Report

Date: 2015/12/17

Page: 2 of 4

PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948

Test Result(s)

- I ERCLE EIN HIR IV	RRISE /						
Test Result(s)	AIV	\$ \(\tilde{O} \cdot \)					
PART NAME No.1 : BLACK FOAM							
Test Item(s)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result No.1			
AZO		12/60 SEF.					
1): 4-AMINODIPHENYL (CAS No.: 92-67-1)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
2): BENZIDINE (CAS No.: 92-87-5)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
3): 4-CHLORO-O-TOLUIDINE (CAS No.: 95-69-2)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
4): 2-NAPHTHYLAMINE (CAS No.: 91-59-8)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
5): O-AMINOAZOTOLUENE (CAS No.: 97-56-3)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
6): 2-AMINO-4-NITROTOLUENE (CAS No.: 99-55-8)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
7): P-CHLOROANILINE (CAS No.: 106-47-8)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
8): 2,4-DIAMINOANISOLE (CAS No.: 615-05-4)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
9): 4,4'- DIAMINODIPHENYLMETHANE (CAS No.: 101-77-9)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
10): 3,3'-DICHLOROBENZIDINE (CAS No.: 91-94-1)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
11): 3,3'-DIMETHOXYBENZIDINE (CAS No.: 119-90-4)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
12): 3,3'-DIMETHYLBENZIDINE (CAS No.: 119-93-7)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			
13): 3,3'-DIMETHYL-4,4'- DIAMINODIPHENYLMETHANE (CAS No.: 838-88-0)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.			

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



Test Report

Date: 2015/12/17

Page: 3 of 4

PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948



Test Item(s)	Unit	Method	MDL	Result
				No.1
14): P-CRESIDINE (2-METHOXY-5-METHYLANILINE) (CAS No.: 120-71-8)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
15): 4,4'-METHYLENE-BIS- (2- CHLOROANILINE) (CAS No.: 101- 14-4)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
16): 4,4'-OXYDIANILINE (CAS No.: 101-80-4)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
17): 4,4'-THIODIANILINE (CAS No.: 139-65-1)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
18): O-TOLUIDINE (CAS No.: 95- 53-4)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
19): 2,4-TOLUYLENEDIAMINE (CAS No.: 95-80-7)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
20): 2,4,5-TRIMETHYLANILINE (CAS No.: 137-17-7)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
21): O-ANISIDINE (CAS No.: 90-04- 0)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
22): 4-AMINOAZOBENZENE (CAS No.: 60-09-3)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
23): 2,4-XYLIDINE (CAS No.: 95- 68-1)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.
24): 2,6-XYLIDINE (CAS No.: 87- 62-7)	mg/kg	With reference to LFGB 82.02-2. Analysis was performed by GC/MS.	3	n.d.

Note:

1. mg/kg = ppm; 0.1wt% = 1000ppm

2. n.d. = Not Detected

3. MDL = Method Detection Limit

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.



Test Report

Date: 2015/12/17

Page: 4 of 4

PACIFIC EAGLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

NO. 731, SHENZHOU RD. SHENGANG, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 42948

The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo. *

CE/2015/C2078



** End of Report **

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.